No. 411
2
Solid Carbide Corner Radius End Mill for high efficient machining
FEATURES
• The special oval flute shape reduces vibration even in deep cutting
operations.
• Even though it has 4 flutes it maintains sufficient chip pockets for
high feed with superior chip removal. Processing can be

Nano-PVD
Coating
Q max
High Efficient Roughing
A B
C
HRC
60
No. of
Teeth
4Semi-Finishing Finishing
D 0 / -0.015
R ± 0.015
d h5
ID Code Item Code D CR l2 l1 dn L d Type
EP367 ETM-4020-05 2 0.5 6 4
-
70
6
A
EP368 ETM-4030-08 3 0.8 9 6
EP369 ETM-4040-10 4 1.0 12 8
EP370 ETM-4050-12 5 1.2 15 10
EP371 ETM-4060-15 6 1.5
-
12 90
B
EP372 ETM-4080-20 8
2.0
16 100 8
EP373 ETM-4100-20 10 20 110 10
EP374 ETM-4120-20 12 24 120 12
ID Code Item Code D CR l2 l1 dn L d Type
EP377 ETMLN-4040-20-10
4 1.0
20
6 3.8 70 4
C
EP378 ETMLN-4040-28-10 28
EP379 ETMLN-4060-30-15
6 1.5
30
9 5.7
75
6EP380 ETMLN-4060-42-15 42 90
EP381 ETMLN-4060-54-15 54 100
EP382 ETMLN-4080-40-20
8
2.0
40
12 7.6
85
8EP383 ETMLN-4080-56-20 56 100
EP384 ETMLN-4080-72-20 72 120
EP385 ETMLN-4100-50-20
10
50
15 9.5
100
10EP386 ETMLN-4100-70-20 70 120
EP387 ETMLN-4100-90-20 90 140
EP388 ETMLN-4120-60-20
12
60
18 11.5
110
12EP389 ETMLN-4120-84-20 84 135
EP390 ETMLN-4120-108-20 108 160
Dd
l1l2
L
Dd